

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

						NAME & ADDRESS OF BIDDERS							
AGENCY: Bristol Road District SECTION: 22-02000-00-GM, Ashe Road DATE: April 1, 2022 TIME: 10:00 A.M.				APPROVED ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Builders Paving LLC 4401 Roosevelt Road Hillside, IL 60162		Curran Contracting Company 286 Memorial Court Crystal Lake, IL 60014		D Construction, Inc. 1488 S Broadway St Coal City, IL 60416		Geneva Construction Co. PO Box 998 Aurora, IL 60507 <b>LOW BIDDER</b>	
Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
40600290	BITUMINIOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUNDS	6,165.0	1.00	6,165.00	0.01	61.65	0.01	61.65	0.01	61.65	0.01	61.65
40603215	P HMA BC IL-9.5FG N50	TON	775.0	80.00	62,000.00	99.00	76,725.00	100.00	77,500.00	93.00	72,075.00	92.00	71,300.00
40604160	P HMA SC IL-9.5 D N50	TON	1,150.0	80.00	92,000.00	94.00	108,100.00	95.00	109,250.00	93.00	106,950.00	85.00	97,750.00
40800050	INCIDENTAL HMA SURFACE	TON	25.0	100.00	2,500.00	120.00	3,000.00	225.00	5,625.00	120.00	3,000.00	160.00	4,000.00
44000157	HMA SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ. YD.	11,100.0	2.50	27,750.00	1.75	19,425.00	3.00	33,300.00	2.95	32,745.00	2.00	22,200.00
44300200	STRIP REFLECTIVE CRACK CONTROL	FOOT	6,000.0	2.00	12,000.00	1.25	7,500.00	1.55	9,300.00	2.75	16,500.00	1.25	7,500.00
48203025	HMA SHOULDERS, 7"	SQ. YD.	2,600.0	30.00	78,000.00	28.75	74,750.00	35.00	91,000.00	33.00	85,800.00	31.35	81,510.00
70100460	TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTION, 701306	L. SUM	1.0	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,233.60	5,233.60	20,250.00	20,250.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,550.00	1,550.00
70300100	SHORT TERM PAVEMENT MARKING	FOOT	700.0	2.00	1,400.00	0.74	518.00	0.40	280.00	1.00	700.00	1.00	700.00
7030100	WORK ZONE PAVE MARKING REM	SQ. FT.	120.0	3.00	360.00	5.00	600.00	9.00	1,080.00	3.00	360.00	1.00	120.00
78009000	MOD URETH PM LTR-SYM	SQ, FT,	78.0	5.00	390.00	4.50	351.00	5.00	390.00	4.95	386.10	5.00	390.00
78009004	MOD URETH PM LINE 4	FOOT	14,000.0	0.75	10,500.00	0.69	9,660.00	0.80	11,200.00	0.75	10,500.00	0.80	11,200.00
78009006	MOD URETH PM LINE 6	FOOT	500.0	5.00	2,500.00	1.13	565.00	1.00	500.00	1.24	620.00	1.00	500.00
78009012	MOD URETH PM LINE 12	FOOT	150.0	5.00	750.00	2.25	337.50	2.00	300.00	2.47	370.50	2.00	300.00
78009024	MOD URETH PM LINE 24	FOOT	50.0	5.00	250.00	4.50	225.00	5.00	250.00	4.95	247.50	5.00	250.00
X2020410	EARTH EXCAVATION, SPECIAL	CU. YD.	500.0	30.00	15,000.00	28.25	14,125.00	39.50	19,750.00	35.00	17,500.00	35.00	17,500.00
Z0034105	MATERIAL TRANSFER DEVICE	TON	1,925.0	3.00	5,775.00	2.25	4,331.25	3.70	7,122.50	2.50	4,812.50	3.00	5,775.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>					<b>322,340.00</b>	<b>325,508.00</b>	<b>387,159.15</b>	<b>354,628.25</b>	<b>322,606.65</b>				